

# BUSINESS OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

AB 6479 May 21, 2024 Consent Agenda

### **AGENDA BILL INFORMATION**

TITLE:	AB 6479: Jewish American Heritage Month (Proclamation No. 331)		☐ Discussion Only ☐ Action Needed: ☐ Motion	
RECOMMENDED ACTION:	Proclaim May 2024 as Jewish A Month on Mercer Island.	American Heritage	☐ Ordinance ☐ Resolution	
DEPARTMENT:	City Council			
STAFF:	Salim Nice, Mayor Dave Rosenbaum, Deputy Mayor Andrea Larson, City Clerk			
COUNCIL LIAISON:	n/a			
EXHIBITS:	1. Proclamation No. 331			
CITY COUNCIL PRIORITY:	n/a			
Ī	AMOUNT OF EXPENDITURE	\$ n/a		
	AMOUNT BUDGETED	\$ n/a		

#### **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

The purpose of this agenda bill is to proclaim May 2024 as Jewish American Heritage Month in Mercer Island.

\$ n/a

## **ISSUE/DISCUSSION**

Each May, Americans of all backgrounds join together to discover, explore, and celebrate the vibrant and varied American Jewish experience from the dawn of our nation to the present day. Jewish American Heritage Month is an opportunity to recognize the contributions of Jewish people to American culture, history, science, government, music, and arts.

#### **RECOMMENDED ACTION**

Proclaim May 2024 as Jewish American Heritage Month on Mercer Island.

APPROPRIATION REQUIRED